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00:14 273.5 PC Domestic Violence                             2507310001
Occurred on W F St. RPS SISTER AND SISTERS BF IN 415PHYS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

00:33 273.5 PC Domestic Violence                             2507310002
Occurred on E J St.  Disposition: Report to follow.

00:43 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507310003
Officer initiated activity at El Jardin, S Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Arrest.

06:17 242 PC Battery                                         2507310004
Occurred on Pleasanton Pl. RP ADV SHE JUST GOT HOME AND HER SISTERS BOYFRIEND PUSHED HER 
DOWN TO THE GROUND AND HIT HER WHEN SHE WENT IN HER SISTERS ROOM TO TALK TO HER  HE 
HAS DEMENTIA PARTIES ARE CURR SEPERATED IN THEIR ROOMS //.  Disposition: Report to follow.

06:54 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2507310005
Occurred on N Lee Av. RP ADV  YELLING AND SCREAMING IN HER APT FOR LAST HOUR.  Disposition: 
Quiet on arrival.

07:08 911 Hang up                                            2507310006
Occurred on N Oak Av. OPEN LINE, HEARD SOMEONE YAWN, NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS//ON CB NEG 
ANS VM LEFT.  Disposition: Log note.

07:31 Extra Patrol                                           2507310007
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:34 Extra Patrol                                           2507310008
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:38 Extra Patrol                                           2507310009
Officer initiated activity at River Paradise Mobile Estates, Old Stockton Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:45 Extra Patrol                                           2507310010
Officer initiated activity at River Bluff Dr, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:55 Extra Patrol                                           2507310011
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:05 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507310012
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

08:05 Area Check                                             2507310013
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:06 Area Check                                             2507310014
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:11 Extra Patrol                                           2507310015
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:14 Extra Patrol                                           2507310016
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:20 Traffic Stop                                           2507310017
Officer initiated activity at N Oak Av/Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

08:26 Extra Patrol                                           2507310018
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:40 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2507310019
Occurred at Lucky House Chinese Restaurant on Patterson Rd. IFO LOC - 11-44 CAT IN THE MIDDLE OF THE 
RDWAY - RPD CSO 97.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

08:47 Extra Patrol                                           2507310020
Officer initiated activity at Green Park, Rossini Dr/W J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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08:51 Extra Patrol                                           2507310021
Officer initiated activity at Purple Park, W J St/Cabernet Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:07 Area Check                                             2507310022
Officer initiated activity at El Toro Market, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:22 Public Assist                                          2507310023
Occurred at *10-21* Wesley's Auto World Llc on N Yosemite Av. OCCD MAY 15, 25 - STS THAT SHE WENT 
TO THE BUSN & PURCHASED A VEH  - THEY HAVE SINCE CLOSED DOWN & NEVER DELIVERED VEH TO 
THE RP - SHE EVEN CHK'D W/DMV & VEH SHE PURCHASED, STILL SHOWING REG'D TO THE BUSN - RP 
ADVING HAVE MADE SEV TRIPS TO THE DEALERSHIP & IT'S ALL BOARDED UP.  Disposition: Information 
provided.

09:24 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2507310024
Officer initiated activity at Davitt Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

09:31 Extra Patrol                                           2507310025
Officer initiated activity at Fish Park, Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:33 Public Assist                                          2507310026
Occurred at **10-21**. RP ADVING THAT NBR  HAS CAMERAS ON HER RESD POINTING RIGHT AT HIS 
FRNT DOOR & BACKYARD - BLVS THIS IS INVADING HIS PRIVACY.  Disposition: Log note.

09:37 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2507310027
Officer initiated activity at Stetson Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Subpeona Served.

09:41 Parking Comp                                           2507310028
Occurred at Ponderosa Townhomes on Ponderosa Dr. RP ADV HER TENANT IN  IS COMP THAT MULTP 
CARS ARE PARKING IN RED FIRE LNE.  Disposition: Cite.

09:50 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2507310029
Occurred on Marrs Ln. 2 GERM SHEP MIX ROAMING NBRHD STATES THEY APPEAR AGGRESSIVE AS 
THEY RUN UP TO PEOPLE AND START BARKING//BLVS THEY BELONG A COUPLE BLOCKS OVER//HAVE 
COLLARS ON BUT DOES NOT WANT TO GET CLOSE TO THEM.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

10:26 911 Hang up                                            2507310030
Occurred on Triple Crown Ct. OPEN 911 LINE//SOUNDS OF SM CHILD OR BABY IN THE 
BACKGRND//NOTHING SUPCIR HEARD, LINE WAS THEN DISCONNECTED//WILL ATC 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Cancelled.

10:33 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2507310031
Officer initiated activity at S Oak Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

10:43 Traffic Stop                                           2507310032
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

10:53 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2507310033
Officer initiated activity at Fruitwood Pl, Oakdale, CA. My civic #2858407, CHEV CA # OKDLE.  Disposition: 
Vehicle tagged.

10:58 911 Hang up                                            2507310034
Occurred at Gladys Lemmons Comm Ctr on E A St. ACCIDENTAL DIAL WHILE HAVING LUNCH 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

11:01 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2507310035
Officer initiated activity at Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA. Nissan truck CA 
Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

11:27 911 Hang up                                            2507310036
Occurred at E J St/S 6TH Av. 911 HANGUP//ON CB SPOKE TO RP WHO ADV ACCID DIAL WRONG BUTTON 
RESS NEG LE OR EMS NEEDED.  Disposition: Log note.
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12:08 Security/Welfare Check                                 2507310037
Occurred on N Oak Av. REPTS CHILDREN  LIVING AT THE RESD W/OUT ELECTRICITY, RP BLVS THAT THE 
FATHER  HASN'T WORKED IN 3MOS -.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:17 Information                                            2507310038
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Police Department, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Log note.

12:21 911 Hang up                                            2507310039
Occurred on Snowy River St. NBR RAN TO RP HOUSE SAYING HER HUSBAND HELD A KNIFE TO HER 
THROAT AND KIDS ARE STILL IN HOUSE W THE DAD.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:36 Public Assist                                          2507310040
Occurred at **10-21**. REPTING THAT SHE REC'D A CALL FRM AN UNK SUBJ SAYING THAT IF RP 
DIDN'T PAY $5000 TO HIM, THEY WERE GOING TO SHOOT BRO IN LAW  & SIS IN LAW  IN THE HEAD, 
TAKE THE SIS IN LAW TO THE BORDER &  ASSAULT HER - ADVD THEY WERE W/THE CARTEL & TOLD 
RP NOT TO TELL ANYONE ABT THE CALL. RP CALLED IN LAWS & THEY ARE C4 & SAFE IN CAPITOLA.  
Disposition: Field Interrogation.

13:00 Animal Incident                                        2507310041
Officer initiated activity at Jackson Ave, Escalon, San Joaquin Co, CA. CODE ENF CALL.  Disposition: 
Counselled & Released.

13:09 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507310042
Occurred at Astoria Senior Living on Laurel Av. MALE PT W/CHILLS 
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

13:14 911 Hang up                                            2507310043
Occurred on Lambuth Av. REPTING NEG EMERG, JUST TESTING 911 CALL - LOC FRM LAT/LON - WHEN I 
ADVD CALLER, BAD CONNECTION & WOULD C/B, STD OK. NO ANS ON C/B, UNABLE TO LEAVE 
MSG//RINGS SEV TIMES, BUT THEN GOES TO FAST BUSY SIGNAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

13:18 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2507310044
Officer initiated activity at Blk West J St, Oakdale, CA. CA #6UFB207.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

13:36 Extra Patrol                                           2507310045
Occurred at River Paradise Mobile Estates on Old Stockton Rd.  Disposition: Secure.

13:42 Animal Incident                                        2507310046
Officer initiated activity at Stanislaus St, Riverbank, CA.  Disposition: Log note.

14:16 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507310048
Occurred at Heritage Oaks Senior Apartments on Old Stockton Rd. X POSS HAS C-DIFF AGAIN - ALOC & 
BLOOD PRESSURE HI 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

15:23 Complaint                                              2507310049
Occurred at Chalet  Retirement on E G St. RED CHEVY CRUZ PARKED IN EMPTY SPACE THAT HAS A NO 
TRESPASS SIGN//FEMALE DRIVER THAT WALKED DOWN TO  KNOWN HS USING HOUSE PER 
RP//VEHIC HAS BEEN PRKD FOR APROX AN HOUR.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:27 288 PC Child Molest                                    2507310051
Occurred on David Dr. OCCD MON - RP JUST FOUND OUT DTR ASSAULTED BY RP'S FATHER   CPS 
ALREADY NOTIFIED BY THE RP - RP BLVS THAT RESP IS AT RESD & DOESN'T KNOW RP CALLING L/E - 
RP CALLING FRM FRIEND'S RESD DOWN THE STREET FOR CHILDREN'S SAFETY . RP WANTS RESP 
REMOVED FRM THE RESD ON DAVID.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:40 Civil Problem                                          2507310052
Occurred at *Wc 10-21* on E J St.  ADV HE IS LEAVING MODESTO NOW AS HE JUST GOT RELEASED 
FROM PSC].  Disposition: Log note.
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15:42 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507310053
Occurred on S 2ND Av. 70YO X HAD HEART PROCEDURE YEST, ALOC & LOW BLOOD PRESSURE   
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

15:54 Public Nuisance                                        2507310054
Occurred at The Learning Tree Preschool on Poplar St. 10-5 TEACHERS & A PARENT - WMA, SHIRTLESS, 
JEANS CAME INTO THE BUSN ASKING "ODD" QUESTIONS & WHO THE SECRETARY WAS, BLVD TO BE 
647F - DIDN'T KNOW ANY OF THE CHILDREN & SHOULD NOT BE THERE. LS IFO THE SCH ON POPLAR 
WALKING TWRDS LEE. RP WOULD LIKE SUBJ 602D IF FOUND & WILLING TO SIGN CA (RP IS OFFSITE).  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

16:07 Area Check                                             2507310055
Officer initiated activity at W F St/Ash Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

17:16 Public Assist                                          2507310056
Occurred on Barton Pkwy. VS NBR    OVER A FENCE THAT RP HAS PUT UP, THREATENING TO TEAR IT 
DOWN. RP IS WORRIED THAT IT WILL ESCALATE ONCE HUSB GOES TO TALK W/NBR - ADVING THAT 
CODE ENFORCEMENT HAS ALREADY TALKED W/THEM & WAS TOLD THAT IT WAS LEGAL FOR THE 
GATES TO UP THERE  - NBR BLVS CITY PROPERTY, BUT IT'S PRIV PROPERTY PER THE RP.  Disposition: 
Duplicate Call.

17:16 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2507310057
Occurred on Kimball St. NBR  CAME ONTO ANOTHER NBRS PROPERTY AND BEGAN CUTTING THEIR 
METAL GATE DOWN.  Disposition: Report to follow.

17:45 Area Check                                             2507310058
Occurred at Oakdale Market on E I St. REPTING 23103 POSS 23152  - BFA 40S IN A WHT NISS  - ADVING 
THAT ALMOST SIDE SWIPED RP & SOME WORKERS & CHILDREN NEAR 2ND  - CURR IN THE THE PLOT 
OF THE STORE -- THEN RP ADVD THAT SUBJ EITHER HBD OR 11550 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

18:02 Extra Patrol                                           2507310059
Officer initiated activity at D St / Maag Ave, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

18:05 Traffic Stop                                           2507310060
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

18:12 Extra Patrol                                           2507310061
Occurred at Barton Pkwy/Walnut St. REF INC.  .

18:16 911 Hang up                                            2507310062
Occurred at Ppi on Shepard Ct. 911 OPEN LINE - NEG SIGNS OF DISTRESS SOUDNS OF THINGS CLINKING 
IN BACKGROUND // ATC X3 UNABLE TO LEAVE VM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

18:26 Traffic Stop                                           2507310063
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

18:35 Traffic Stop                                           2507310064
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

18:35 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2507310065
Occurred on W J St. RP PULLED INTO DRIVEWAY & HIS 2010 FORD F150 WAS HIT BY 2023-2025 WHI 
FORD F250 REGULAR CAB LS NB ON ASH AVE FROM J ST  - NEG INJ
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

18:41 Traffic Stop                                           2507310066
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
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18:52 Traffic Stop                                           2507310067
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

18:59 911 Hang up                                            2507310068
Occurred on View Point Av. 911 OPEN LINE - NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS SOUNDS OF A POCKET DIAL 
THEN RP HUNG UP // ATC X3 NEG ANSWER VM LEFT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

19:04 Traffic Stop                                           2507310069
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:17 Area Check                                             2507310070
Occurred at Main Lights on S Yosemite Av/E F St. APPLE AUTOMATIC CRASH NOTIF NORTH OF MAIN 
LIGHTS - MALE ASKING "DID WE HIT THE CURB"
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

19:23 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2507310071
Occurred at California St/Grizzly Wy. WHI W BRO HEAD DOG NEG COLLAR // RP WANTING UPDATE IF 
POSS IF THE DOG IS LOC.  Disposition: Pending.

19:36 Traffic Stop                                           2507310072
Officer initiated activity at Jerrys Motel, E F St, Oakdale, CA. EAST SIDE OF MOTEL.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

20:14 Extra Patrol                                           2507310073
Officer initiated activity at Valley View, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:23 Extra Patrol                                           2507310074
Officer initiated activity at Walunt, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

20:58 Animal Incident                                        2507310075
Occurred on E J St. RP ADV RESID AT ABOVE ADDR HAS APPROX 10 KITTENS WHO ARE GETTING OUT 
FROM THE GATE AND RP IS CONCERNED THAT THEY MIGHT GET HIT BY A VEHIC.  Disposition: 
Pending.

20:59 Area Check                                             2507310076
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Circle Ez Storage, Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:00 Area Check                                             2507310077
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:00 Traffic Stop                                           2507310078
Officer initiated activity at Wakefield Dr/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:05 Traffic Stop                                           2507310079
Officer initiated activity at N 1ST Av/W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:12 911 Hang up                                            2507310080
Occurred on Pleasanton Pl. RP CALLING FOR WELFARE CHK ON DTR - RP ADV SHE LIVES IN SAN LUIS 
OBISPO // RP WAS TNSF TO CHP TO TNSF HER TO THEIR POLICE DEPT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

21:16 Area Check                                             2507310081
Officer initiated activity at Costless, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:20 Traffic Stop                                           2507310082
Officer initiated activity at E D St/N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:27 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2507310083
Occurred on Treecrest Cr. FLAG DOWN ON L2 TSTOP.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.
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21:40 Extra Patrol                                           2507310084
Officer initiated activity at Riverbluff, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:49 Traffic Stop                                           2507310085
Officer initiated activity at E F St/Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:49 Area Check                                             2507310086
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:05 Area Check                                             2507310087
Officer initiated activity at Circle K, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:05 Extra Patrol                                           2507310088
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:06 Area Check                                             2507310089
Officer initiated activity at Tiger Express, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:14 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507310090
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cancelled.

22:34 Extra Patrol                                           2507310091
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:39 Traffic Stop                                           2507310092
Officer initiated activity at W F St/N Oak Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:41 911 Hang up                                            2507310093
Occurred at Gladys Lemmons Comm Ctr on E A St. REF INC RP WILL CB WHEN SHE IS ABLE TO TAKE 
DOWN NON EMERGENCY # FOR SLO COUNTY
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

22:45 Area Check                                             2507310094
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:48 Area Check                                             2507310095
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:52 Traffic Stop                                           2507310096
Officer initiated activity at E E St/N Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:57 Extra Patrol                                           2507310097
Officer initiated activity at Community Garden, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:58 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507310098
Officer initiated activity at Bridge, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. EAST SIDE OF BRIDGE - OUT W 2.  
Disposition: Counselled & Released.

23:07 Extra Patrol                                           2507310100
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:12 911 Hang up                                            2507310101
Occurred on Gina Wy. RP AND HUSB HEARD KNOCKING ON WINDOW AND NOW HUSB CAN HEAR 
SOMEONE IN BACKYARD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

23:29 Extra Patrol                                           2507310102
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:43 Extra Patrol                                           2507310103
Officer initiated activity at W Greger St/Churchill Downs Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:46 Extra Patrol                                           2507310104
Officer initiated activity at Greger St, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:47 Area Check                                             2507310105
Officer initiated activity at Block E D St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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23:48 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507310106
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. IN MEMORY CARE UNIT, MALE RESIDENT BLEEDING FROM 
HEAD FELL & POSS HIT IT ON NIGHTSTAND 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.


